

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02**

**RESOLVED**; that the Borough of Selinsgrove exonerate Michael B. Bolig, Tax Collector, on the list submitted by him, 2023 Selinsgrove Borough Delinquent Real Estate and Fire Protection Taxes in the amount of \$ 29,918.83. Said Delinquent Real Estate Taxes and Fire Protection Taxes have been returned to the Tax Claim Bureau at the Snyder County Court House and that he shall not be liable under his Bond for the collection of same.....

> It is understood, however, that this Resolution #2024-02 does not exonerate the taxpayers included in said list from paying their taxes.....

## ADOPTED THIS 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024.

ATTEST:

10 1

Sharon M. Badman Assist. Borough Manager/Secretary

BOROUGH OF SELINSGROVE

Richard P. Mease, President Selinsgrove Borough Council

{Selinsgrove Borough Seal}

Approved this 5th day of February 2024.

Jeffrey Reed

Mavor

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Sharon M. Badman, Secretary of Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2024-02, was duly enacted at the regular meeting of the Selinsgrove Borough Council on Monday, February 5th, 2024.

Sharon M. Badman, Assist. Borough Secretary

Date: <u>Felt, 5</u>, 20,24

e ( 1 - 5